- ComParsd SAME D (ARLE % UIRBES VLD LONE faraSiad
“TRUSTEE LW EQ
PR o e i

KPMG Audit Pic Tel +44(0) 20 7311 1000
Audit Fax +44 {0) 20 7311 3341
15 Canada Square DX 157460 Canary Wharf 5
Canary Wharf

London E14 5GL
United Kingdom

Private & confidential

Vodafone Corporate Secretaries Limted
Cable & Wireless Worldwide Plc
Vodafone House

The Connection

Newbury

Berkshire

RG14 2FN

15 February 2013

Dear Sir

We write to you 1 your capacity as company secretary of the companes listed in the Appendix
to this letter

Following the acquisition of the companies by Vodafone Europe B V plc, we hereby give
notice of our resignation as auditors of each of the compames listed 1in the Appendix with effect
from today In accordance with section 519 of the Compames Act 2006, we enclose our
statutory statement given in connection with our ceasing to act

Under section 517 of the Companies Act 2006, you are requued to file a copy of this letter of
notice with the Registrar of Companies within 14 days of your receipt of this letter

Under section 523 of the Companies Act 2006, you are required to make various noufications to
the relevant audit authonity in connection with ow resignation  We consider that the audit of the
financial statements of each of the compamies listed in the Appendix falls within the definiton
of a major audit and therefore your notification shoutd be made to the Professional Oversight
Board

Yours faithfully
WAL Baa i O

KPMG Audit Plc

A

2010212013 #370
COMPANIES HOUSE

kPG Audit Pic a UK hrruted bability paitnorshg m o subsichary of KPMG

Ewope LLP 2nd 3 member tem of tha KPMG network ol independent

mermbar 1ems sitihated wath RPMG Intetnatonal Cooperatve 2 Swass Regrsterad vt Engtand Mo OC301540

antry Regsterad atlce 15 Canacta Squara Lonaon E14 5GL




KPMG Audn Pic
15 February 2013

Appendix

Company Name Company registered number
Cable & Wrreless Worldwide Plc 07029206
Your Communtcations Group Ltd 04171876
Intercell Lid (2303594
Cable and Wireless Global Telecommunications Services Ltd 04049433
The Eastern Leasing Company Ltd 01672832
Cable and Wireless Europe Holdings Ltd 04659719
Aspac Holdings Ltd 04705342
Cable and Wireless Global Holdings Litd (0374069
CIS Services Ltd 02964774
Cable and Wireless Nomunee Ltd 03249884
Cable and Wireless UK 01541957
Cable and Wireless Europe UK Ltd 03137479
CWW Operations Ltd 04267540
Cable and Wireless Capital Ltd 06702535
Cable and Wireless UK Holdings Ltd 03840888
Energis Comimunications Ltd 02630471
Chelys Ltd (4434524
Energis Holdings Lid 03649524
Cable and Wireless Global Markets Equipment Ltd 01648524
Digntal Istand UK Lid 03730837
Cable and Wireless Waterside Holdmgs Ltd 06859946
Cable and Wureless (India) Limited 02983774
Cable & Wireless Holdco Limited 6560381
Stentor Communications Limited 03224579
Energis Local Access Limuted 04050390
Cable & Wireless Worldwide Pension Tiustee Limuted (7029188
Baynton Thompson Networks Limited 02309112
Business Serve Limited 05319225
Cable & Wireless Access Limited 04005262
Cable & Whneless a-Services Limuted 03930865

Cable & Wireless Communications Data Network Services 02070812

Cable & Wireless Communications Starclass Limmted

KPMG Audit Plc, a UK hraad liabkty pacinershep 15 8 subsikary of KPMG Ewopa LLP and a
membat {um ¢l the * PMG network ol ndepandant mambes (ems atlibated with KPMG
Internauonat Cooperdive @ Swass anlity

01018703

Regstared i Engiand No OC301540
Regsiered ofhice 15 Canaty Square London E14 SGL




Cable & Wireless Worldwide Voice Messaging Lunited
Cable & Wireless UK Services Limited
Cable & Wireless Worldwide Services Limited
City Cable (Holdings) Limited
Designer Servers Limited

Eclipse Mobile Limated

Energis Management Limited

Energis Squared Lirmted

Eurocall Holdings Limited

Eurocall Limuted

Eurocatl Mob:ile Limited

Eurocall Trustee Limited

Hyperlink Hosted Services Limited
Hyperlink Interactive Limted

Intercell Communications Limuted
Intercell Lumited

[nternet Network Services Limited
Jaguar Communications Lirmited

KB Net Limited

KB Media Limited

Legend Commurucations Plc

Legend Internet Limmted

London Hydraulic Power Company
MetroHoldings Limited

ML Integration Gioup Limted

ML Integration Limited

ML Integration Services Linuted
Netforce Group Public Limited Company
Pipecall Limited

Pipemedia Communications Limuted
Pipemedia Limited

Rustle Limited
Spectrum Media Limited

T3 Telecommunications Limited

The Search Engineers Lirmted

Thus Limited

KPMG Auct Ple a UK trmaied kabity paringrship 15 8 subsiciary ol kPMG Europa LLP and a
member lirm of the kPMG netwerk of ndependent nembar firms altiated with KPMG
interanenal Coopearative 8 Swiss entily

KPMG Audut Plc
15 February 2013

01981417
(03840884
(06748332
01042087
03548701
04786396
04050367
03037442
04345777
03061863
04521281
04036779
03720046
03855276
02368803
02303594
03047165
01689995
04003817
03581241
03923166
03278844
ZCO00055
03511122
03252903
02102292
04087040
03134936
05168710
03427755
03163333
04256166
04767612
03659931
03580749
06798969

Regqustered i England Mo OHC301530
Registered olhce 15 Cansga Square Lonuon E14 5GL




KPMG Audit Ple
15 February 2013

Ventelo Limited 04410323

APMG Audit P a UK krretad kabiity pat thershep 15 8 subsichary of KPMG Ewiope LLP and @
member hrm ol tha KPMG network of independent mamoer fms stilatod wilh KPMG Regusiengd n England Mo 0C3G1540
Inlernationat Cooperatve a Swiss antity Ragistared o'fica 15 Canads Square London E14 AGL




