

COMPANY NAME: CASLE & WIRRES LOCALD LATOE POUSION
TRUSTEE LIMITED

GMAANY NOS. 07029188

KPMG Audit Plc Audit 15 Canada Square Canary Wharf London E14 5GL United Kingdom Tel +44 (0) 20 7311 1000 Fax +44 (0) 20 7311 3311 DX 157460 Canary Wharf 5

Private & confidential

Vodafone Corporate Secretaries Limited Cable & Wireless Worldwide Plc Vodafone House The Connection Newbury Berkshire RG14 2FN

15 February 2013

Dear Sir

We write to you in your capacity as company secretary of the companies listed in the Appendix to this letter

Following the acquisition of the companies by Vodafone Europe B V plc, we hereby give notice of our resignation as auditors of each of the companies listed in the Appendix with effect from today. In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we enclose our statutory statement given in connection with our ceasing to act

Under section 517 of the Companies Act 2006, you are required to file a copy of this letter of notice with the Registrar of Companies within 14 days of your receipt of this letter

Under section 523 of the Companies Act 2006, you are required to make various notifications to the relevant audit authority in connection with our resignation. We consider that the audit of the financial statements of each of the companies listed in the Appendix falls within the definition of a major audit and therefore your notification should be made to the Professional Oversight Board.

Yours faithfully

KPM Mair Pic

KPMG Audit Plc

WEDNESDAY

A40

20/02/2013 COMPANIES HOUSE #370



Appendix

Company Name	Company registered number
Cable & Wireless Worldwide Plc	07029206
Your Communications Group Ltd	04171876
Intercell Ltd	02303594
Cable and Wireless Global Telecommunications Services Ltd	04049433
The Eastern Leasing Company Ltd	01672832
Cable and Wireless Europe Holdings Ltd	04659719
Aspac Holdings Ltd	04705342
Cable and Wireless Global Holdings Ltd	03740694
CIS Services Ltd	02964774
Cable and Wireless Nominee Ltd	03249884
Cable and Wireless UK	01541957
Cable and Wireless Europe UK Ltd	03137479
CWW Operations Ltd	04267540
Cable and Wireless Capital Ltd	06702535
Cable and Wireless UK Holdings Ltd	03840888
Energis Communications Ltd	02630471
Chelys Ltd	04434524
Energis Holdings Ltd	03649524
Cable and Wireless Global Markets Equipment Ltd	01648524
Digital Island UK Ltd	03730837
Cable and Wireless Waterside Holdings Ltd	06859946
Cable and Wireless (India) Limited	02983774
Cable & Wireless Holdco Limited	06560381
Stentor Communications Limited	03224579
Energis Local Access Limited	04050390
Cable & Wireless Worldwide Pension Trustee Limited	07029188
Baynton Thompson Networks Limited	02309112
Business Serve Limited	05319225
Cable & Wireless Access Limited	04005262
Cable & Wireless a-Services Limited	03930865
Cable & Wireless Communications Data Network Ser	vices 02070812
Cable & Wireless Communications Starclass Limited	01018703



Cable & Wireless Worldwide Voice Messaging Limited	01981417
Cable & Wireless UK Services Limited	03840884
Cable & Wireless Worldwide Services Limited	06748332
City Cable (Holdings) Limited	01042087
Designer Servers Limited	03548701
Eclipse Mobile Limited	04786396
Energis Management Limited	04050367
Energis Squared Limited	03037442
Eurocall Holdings Limited	04345777
Eurocall Limited	03061863
Eurocall Mobile Limited	04521281
Eurocall Trustee Limited	04036779
Hyperlink Hosted Services Limited	03720046
Hyperlink Interactive Limited	03855276
Intercell Communications Limited	02368803
Intercell Limited	02303594
Internet Network Services Limited	03047165
Jaguar Communications Limited	01689995
KB Net Limited	04003817
KB Media Limited	03581241
Legend Communications Plc	03923166
Legend Internet Limited	03278844
London Hydraulic Power Company	ZC000055
MetroHoldings Limited	03511122
ML Integration Group Limited	03252903
ML Integration Limited	02102292
ML Integration Services Limited	04087040
Netforce Group Public Limited Company	03134936
Pipecall Limited	05168710
Pipemedia Communications Limited	03427755
Pipemedia Limited	03163333
Rustle Limited	04256166
Spectrum Media Limited	04767612
T3 Telecommunications Limited	03659931
The Search Engineers Limited	03580749
Thus Limited	06798969



KPMG Audit Plc 15 February 2013

Ventelo Limited

04410323